TTVac-H Assembly Drawings

Machine Assembly

TTVac-H
00-6059
00-6784
00-0805
00-5810
00-7782
00-3506
00-7783
00-3505
00-4136
00-4153
00-4512
00-6785
00-5873
00-5969
28-4636

Schematics

63-0071
63-0090
63-2003

Options

Caster Option

00-0898

TTVac-H Assembly

TTVac Frame Assembly

TTVac-H Vacuum Nozzle Assembly
Shut-Off Valve Assembly

TTVac Waste Tank Assembly

3/4 HP Vacuum Pump Assembly 100 VAC
On/Off Switch Assembly, Eaton 8-12 A
3/4 HP Vacuum Pump Assembly 200 VAC
On/Off Switch Assembly, Eaton 4-6.3 A
Pump — Vacuum 3/4 HP Parts List

Waste Tank Sub-Assembly

Product Table

FRL Assembly

Clipper Vacuum “H” Nozzle Assembly
Clipper Trigger Valve Assembly

3/8” Air Supply Hose

Pneumatic Schematic (Low Voltage 110-120 VAC)
Pneumatic Schematic (High Voltage 220-240 VAC)
CVW Vacuum Schematic

Caster Assembly Kit

Gasflush Option

55-0664

TTVac-H Gasflush Kit



V

8 / 6 5 I 4 3 9 1

o) | QTY | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION o) | QTY | PARTNUMBER | DESCRIPTION

] 1 00-5810 | TIVAC WASTE TANK ASSEMBLY 69 3 99-1181 4MM ID FLAT WASHER SST

2 ] 00-5969 CLIPPER TRIGGER VALVE ASSEMBLY 70 2 99-1182 5MM ID FLAT WASHER SST

3 1 00-6059 TIVAC FRAME ASSEMBLY 71 2 99-1183 6MM ID FLAT WASHER SST

4 ] 00-6784 | TIVAC-H VACUUM NOZZLE ASSEMBLY | 72 2 99-1242 3MM ID LOCKWASHER SST

5 ] 00-6785 FRL ASSEMBLY 73 ] 99-1243 4MM ID LOCKWASHER SST

6 ] 01-0157 | SUB-PRODUCT TABLE 74 1 99-1397 MAGNET CATCH

7 ] 01-0159 PRODUCT TABLE 75 ] 997470 | TIVAC LOCK BAR

8 ] 01-0421 CVW-GF SLOT GUARD BLOCK

9 ] 01-1773 TTCAV-H TRIGGER BLOCK

10 ] 07-0623 TIVAC-H TABLE TOP

11 ] 07-0706 TTVAC DOOR ASSEMBLY

12 1 09-0349 CVW-GF SLOT GUARD

13 ] 10-0900 CVW BUMPER BRACKET GASFLUSH OPTION

14 | 1 10-0902 | CVW GUIDE BRACKET ON ORDER FORM (28-4636)

15 ] 10-6974 | TTVAC CORD BRACKET 55-0664 TTVAC-H GASFLUSH KIT SHIPS LOOSE WITH MACHINE

16 ] 10-8112 MAGNET SPACER

17 2 10-8117 | TIVAC-H LEVER BRACKET .

18 1 17-0095 | SPRING-EXTN .50 X 4.50 SST .045 E

19 2 17-0151 SPRING-COMP .94 X 9.00 SST.090 C% . Ej :

20 1 20-0179 SOLID 5 LOBE KNOB W/M8X30 STUD | CLIPPER GUARD CLIPPER OPTIONS :

21 ] 21-0373 VALVE-SHUT OFF 3/8 NPT | ON ORDER FORM

22 ] 21-0375 VLV-3WAY 1/8PORTS 2HANDTIEDOWN | 10-$72100L

23 ] 24-9933 1 QT GAST AD220 SAE 10 OIL | orR

24 2 28-0168 3/8 BSPT MUFFLER PLASTIC o || 10-SZ4100L s

25 ] 28-0172 PLFTG-BLKHD UNION 12MM SST ‘ o

26 ] 28-0182 PLFTG-MALE CONN 12MM-3/8BSPT ‘ =

27 2 28-0198 PLFTG-MALE CONN 6MM-1/8BSPT || 2 P

28 ] 28-0199 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-1/8BSPT [ ] % “

29 1 28-0214 PLFTG-PLUG-IN RED 4MM-6MM &k ik

30 ] 28-0216 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 4MM-1/8BSPT ﬂ ‘ | o T

31 5 28-0319 PLFTG-BLKHD UNION MM SST E é

32 2 28-0320 1/2 BSP MUFFLER PLASTIC

33 4 28-0521 3/4 IN VACUUM HOSE

34 2 28-0552 HOSE CLAMP 6812 SS

35 ] 28-3640 3/8 MUFFLER —

36 1 28-4636 3/8 HOSE ASSY 8 FT LG 99-0426 . = T E 990621

37 ] 28-7185 1/8 NPT MUFFLER SINTERED BRZ 990196 A= = "{/99_0] o

38 1 28-9056 3/8 QDISC FITTING BRASS - - - - " INSTALL ON

39 ] 28-9093 | 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS INSTALLTOP \ prme——————————————————————-—  BACK UNDER ISOMETRIC VIEW

40 2 28-9555 PLFTG-BLKHD CONN 8MM-3/8BSPT LEFT OF DOOR "1 I\ | | SHUT-OFF

41 2 28-9556 | PLFTG-BLKHD CONN 12MM-1/2BSPT == | | VALVE

42 ] 28-9779 3/8 NPT BULKHEAD FITTING : @ | |

43 2 29-0650 M5 X 10 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 | D < : |

44 4 29-0668 M6 X 12 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 TIPPER TIE" | i

45 2 29-0670 M6 X 16 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 | ACH . :

46 2 29-0687 M8 X 16 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 |

47 | 16 29-0688 M8 X 20 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 J_ | |

48 3 29-0689 M8 X 25 HEX HEAD SST DIN 933 —

49 2 29-0781 Mé X 35 MM LG HH SST DIN 931 loth :

50 2 29-0868 M4 X 10 MM LG SH SST : . 79-0043 |

51 2 29-0869 M4 X 12 MM LG SH SST | CENTER ON |

52 ] 29-0873 M4 X 25 MM LG SH SST | ! DOOR |

53 2 29-0900 M5 X 70 MM LG SH SST | S - S

54 | 2 29-1125 | M3 HEX NUT SST i : :

55 | 3 29-1126 | M4 HEX NUT SST | ’

56 2 29-1128 M6 HEX NUT SST L I e ] L

57 | 19 29-1129 M8 HEX NUT SST

58 2 29-1169 M4 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587

59 2 29-1170 M5 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587 VACUUM PUMP VOLTAGE OPTIONS CASTER OPTION

60 | 4 29-1388 | DRIVE SCREW - SST ON ORDER FORM - CHOOSE ONE ON ORDER FORM

6] : 599315 3/8-16 X 1 LG HH SST 2%—7_782 3/4HP 100V CLASS VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY 00-7596 TTVAC CASTER KIT

2 | 1 524215 | TIVACH TRIGGER PLATE 00-7783 3/4 HP 200V CLASS VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY

63 ] 37-0058 CVW VACUUM PIPE BUMPER

64 | 1 380866 | LOCK BAR BEARING 08 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-08 05/14/24[CJS || 04 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-04 073123 | SDG CHECKED 81 DATE

65 2 99-0196 | LBL-CAUTION OPR MAINT BY TRAIN 07 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-07 11729723 | CJS || 03 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-03 07/25/23 | CJS @ NPPERTIE | oGS 10/12/22 TTVAC-H ASSEMBLY

66 1 99-0426 LABEL-INT'L ELECTRICAL SYMBOL 06 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-06 117/ |CJS || 02 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-02 06/21/23 |CJS APPROVED BY DATE

67 1 99-0621 LABEL-INT'L LOCK-OUT (LARGE] 05 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-05 11/01/23 | CJS 01 SEE ECN TTVAC-H-0l 08/07/23 | CJS > CRIGES 10/12/22 SgD; @_gr Eﬁ-ﬁ AC-H-08

48 : 99-1030 NAME PLATE PNEUM-ELECTRICL CE NO. | ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPEOE\/\E;B'ONISI.S IONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED J.NF&ASBBES ]DOA}E] 2/22 J.NlRéEléls(E)DLEg ]D6T/E] 2/22 - e - - ] —of .

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




V

8 7 6 5 \ 4 3 2
ITEM NO. | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 00-5810 TTVAC WASTE TANK ASSEMBLY
2 1 00-5969 CLIPPER TRIGGER VALVE ASSEMBLY
3 1 00-6059 TTVAC FRAME ASSEMBLY
4 1 00-6784 TTVAC-H VACUUM NOZZLE ASSEMBLY
5 1 00-6785 FRL ASSEMBLY
6 1 01-0157 SUB-PRODUCT TABLE @
7 1 01-0159 PRODUCT TABLE
8 1 01-0421 CVW-GF SLOT GUARD BLOCK
9 1 01-1773 TTCAV-H TRIGGER BLOCK @
10 1 07-0623 TTVAC-H TABLE TOP X X
11 1 07-0706 TTVAC DOOR ASSEMBLY
12 1 09-0349 CVW-GF SLOT GUARD 2% @
13 1 10-0900 CVW BUMPER BRACKET
14 1 10-0902 CVW GUIDE BRACKET
15 1 10-6974 TTVAC CORD BRACKET 5 2X @
16 1 10-8112 MAGNET SPACER Q :
17 2 10-8117 TTVAC-H LEVER BRACKET 2X 2X X,
18 1 17-0095 SPRING-EXTN .50 X 4.50 SST .045
19 2 17-0151 SPRING-COMP .94 X 9.00 SST.090 2X @ @@
20 1 20-0179 SOLID 5 LOBE KNOB W/M8X30 STUD
21 1 21-0373 VALVE-SHUT OFF 3/8 NPT
22 1 21-0375 VLV-3WAY1/8PORTS 2HANDTIEDOWN 2X @
23 1 24-9933 1 QT GAST AD220 SAE 10 OIL
24 2 28-0168 3/8 BSPT MUFFLER PLASTIC
25 1 28-0172 PLFTG-BLKHD UNION 12MM SST
26 1 28-0182 PLFTG-MALE CONN 12MM-3/8BSPT
27 2 28-0198 PLFTG-MALE CONN 6MM-1/8BSPT DETAIL E
28 1 28-0199 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-1/8BSPT SCALE 1 : 4
29 1 28-0214 PLFTG-PLUG-IN RED 4MM-6MM
30 1 28-0216 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 4MM-1/8BSPT
31 5 28-0319 PLFTG-BLKHD UNION 6MM SST 2 (9)
32 2 28-0320 1/2 BSP MUFFLER PLASTIC
33 4 28-0521 3/4 IN VACUUM HOSE )
34 2 28-0552 HOSE CLAMP 6812 SS 3’
35 ] 28-3640 3/8 MUFFLER @ ‘ @
36 1 28-4636 3/8 HOSE ASSY 8 FT LG
37 1 28-7185 1/8 NPT MUFFLER SINTERED BRZ
38 ] 28-9056 3/8 QDISC FITTING BRASS @ DETAIL C
39 1 28-9093 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS SCALE 1T : 4
40 2 28-9555 PLFTG-BLKHD CONN 8MM-3/8BSPT s
41 2 28-9556 PLFTG-BLKHD CONN 12MM-1/2BSPT :
42 1 28-9779 3/8 NPT BULKHEAD FITTING ! ’
43 2 29-0650 M5 X 10 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 @ 2X
44 4 29-0668 M6 X 12 MM LG HH SST DIN 933
45 2 29-0670 M6 X 16 MM LG HH SST DIN 933
46 2 29-0687 M8 X 16 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 P‘
47 16 29-0688 M8 X 20 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 '
48 3 29-0689 M8 X 25 HEX HEAD SST DIN 933 8X 8X
49 2 29-0781 M6 X 35 MM LG HH SST DIN 931
50 2 29-0868 M4 X 10 MM LG SH SST <
51 2 29-0869 M4 X 12 MM LG SH SST DETAIL D
52 1 29-0873 M4 X 25 MM LG SH SST SCALE 1 :4 @/
53 2 29-0900 M5 X 70 MM LG SH SST
54 2 29-1125 M3 HEX NUT SST
55 3 29-1126 M4 HEX NUT SST
56 2 29-1128 Mé HEX NUT SST
57 19 29-1129 M8 HEX NUT SST
58 2 29-1169 M4 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587
59 2 29-1170 M5 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587
60 4 29-1388 DRIVE SCREW - SST
61 1 29-9315 3/8-16 X 1 LG HH SST
62 1 32-4215 TTVAC-H TRIGGER PLATE
63 1 37-0058 CVW VACUUM PIPE BUMPER
64 1 38-0866 LOCK BAR BEARING
65 2 99-0196 LBL-CAUTION OPR MAINT BY TRAIN
66 1 99-0426 LABEL-INT'L ELECTRICAL SYMBOL
67 1 99-0621 LABEL-INT'L LOCK-OUT (LARGE) DETAIL B
68 1 99-1030 NAME PLATE PNEUM-ELECTRICL CE SCALE 1 : 4
69 3 99-1181 4AMM ID FLAT WASHER SST
70 2 99-1182 5MM ID FLAT WASHER SST
71 2 99-1183 6MM ID FLAT WASHER SST
72 2 99-1242 3MM ID LOCKWASHER SST
73 1 99-1243 AMM ID LOCKWASHER SST
CHECKED BY DATE
74 1 99-1397 MAGNET CATCH
75 1 99-7470 TTVAC LOCK BAR SgiTélL] '?\2 (@ TIPPER TIE” S'if:jv(i: 2;12/22 TTVAC-H ASSEMBLY

S.GRIGGS 10/12/22 | sue

DRAWN BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 10/12/22

RELEASED BY DATE @

@ TTVAC-H-08

J.NICHOLS 10/12/22

SCALE

T8 | O SacAt [ Do 4

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




V

8 6 5 v 4 3 2
ITEM NO.| QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 00-5810 TTVAC WASTE TANK ASSEMBLY
2 1 00-5969 CLIPPER TRIGGER VALVE ASSEMBLY
3 1 00-6059 TTVAC FRAME ASSEMBLY
4 1 00-6784 TTVAC-H VACUUM NOZZLE ASSEMBLY \
5 1 00-6785 FRL ASSEMBLY =
6 1 01-0157 SUB-PRODUCT TABLE g
7 ] 01-0159 PRODUCT TABLE ]
8 1 01-0421 CVW-GF SLOT GUARD BLOCK s
9 ] 01-1773 TTCAV-H TRIGGER BLOCK i
10 1 07-0623 TTVAC-H TABLE TOP !
1 1 07-0706 TTVAC DOOR ASSEMBLY o U
12 1 09-0349 CVW-GF SLOT GUARD ]
13 ] 10-0900 CVW BUMPER BRACKET L
14 1 10-0902 CVW GUIDE BRACKET .
15 1 10-6974 TTVAC CORD BRACKET L — PUNCH EXTEND
16 1 10-8112 MAGNET SPACER L
17 2 10-8117 TIVAC-H LEVER BRACKET L
18 1 17-0095 SPRING-EXTN .50 X 4.50 SST .045 C
19 2 17-0151 SPRING-COMP .94 X 9.00 SST.090 ]
20 1 20-0179 SOLID 5 LOBE KNOB W/M8X30 STUD i
21 1 21-0373 VALVE-SHUT OFF 3/8 NPT PUNCH EXTEND EXHAUST
22 1 21-0375 VLV-3WAY1/8PORTS 2HANDTIEDOWN
23 1 24-9933 1 QT GAST AD220 SAE 10 OIL
24 2 28-0168 3/8 BSPT MUFFLER PLASTIC
25 1 28-0172 PLFTG-BLKHD UNION 12MM SST
26 ] 28-0182 PLFTG-MALE CONN 12MM-3/8BSPT —PUNCH RETRACT
27 2 28-0198 PLFTG-MALE CONN 6MM-1/8BSPT
28 1 28-0199 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-1/8BSPT
29 1 28-0214 PLFTG-PLUG-IN RED 4MM-6MM
30 1 28-0216 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 4MM-1/8BSPT i
31 5 28-0319 PLFTG-BLKHD UNION 6MM SST —PUNCH EXTEND
32 2 28-0320 1/2 BSP MUFFLER PLASTIC
33 4 28-0521 3/4 IN VACUUM HOSE
34 2 28-0552 HOSE CLAMP 6812 SS PUNCH RETRACT EXHAUST
35 ] 28-3640 3/8 MUFFLER ~— KNIFE EXTEND
36 1 28-4636 3/8 HOSE ASSY 8 FT LG
37 1 28-7185 1/8 NPT MUFFLER SINTERED BRZ
38 1 28-9056 3/8 QDISC FITTING BRASS
39 1 28-9093 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS PUNCH RETRACT—
40 2 28-9555 PLFTG-BLKHD CONN 8MM-3/8BSPT BULKHEAD FITTINGS
47 2 28-9556 PLFTG-BLKHD CONN 12MM-1/2BSPT SCALE 1:4 PUNCH VALVE PILOT
42 1 28-9779 3/8 NPT BULKHEAD FITTING /
43 2 29-0650 M5 X 10 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 KNIFE RETRACT !
44 4 29-0668 Mé X 12 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 \
45 2 29-0670 Mé X 16 MM LG HH SST DIN 933
46 2 29-0687 M8 X 16 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 -- / MANIFOLD
47 16 29-0688 M8 X 20 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 EXHAUST
48 3 29-0689 M8 X 25 HEX HEAD SST DIN 933 PRODUCT POSITION KNIFE PILOT KNIFE TIME DELAY
49 2 29-0781 Mé X 35 MM LG HH SST DIN 931 TRIGGER SIGNAL
50 2 29-0868 M4 X 10 MM LG SH SST O PUNCH EXTEND
51 2 29-0869 M4 X 12 MM LG SH SST EXHAUST
52 1 29-0873 M4 X 25 MM LG SH SST
53 2 29-0900 M5 X 70 MM LG SH SST
54 2 29-1125 M3 HEX NUT SST O
55 3 29-1126 M4 HEX NUT SST PUNCH RETRACT
56 2 29-1128 Mé HEX NUT SST EXHAUST
57 19 29-1129 M8 HEX NUT SST o
58 2 29-1169 M4 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587 MANIFOLD SUPPLY—
59 2 29-1170 M5 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587 .
60 4 29-1388 DRIVE SCREW - SST
61 1 29-9315 3/8-16 X 1 LG HH SST PRODUCT POSITION MANIFOLD EXHAUST
62 1 32-4215 TTVAC-H TRIGGER PLATE TRIGGER SUPPLY—
63 1 37-0058 CVW VACUUM PIPE BUMPER
64 1 38-0866 LOCK BAR BEARING KNIFE RETRACT
65 2 99-0196 LBL-CAUTION OPR MAINT BY TRAIN PRODUCT POSITION
66 1 99-0426 LABEL-INT'L ELECTRICAL SYMBOL PRODUCT POSITION MANIFOLD TRIGGER SIGNALT—
67 1 99-0621 LABEL-INT'L LOCK-OUT (LARGE) TRIGGER SUPPLY SUPPLY KNIFE EXTEND
68 1 99-1030 NAME PLATE PNEUM-ELECTRICL CE
69 3 99-1181 4AMM ID FLAT WASHER SST
70 2 99-1182 5MM ID FLAT WASHER SST GATE EXTEND
71 2 99-1183 6MM ID FLAT WASHER SST PUNCH VALVE PILOT
72 2 99-1242 3MM ID LOCKWASHER SST GATE RETRACT
73 1 99-1243 4MM ID LOCKWASHER SST
74 1 99-1397 MAGNET CATCH CHECKED BY DATE
75 1 99-7470 TTVAC LOCK BAR S.GRIGGS 10/12/22 TTVAC-H ASSEMBLY

BULKHEAD FITTINGS
SCALE?2:3

@ TIPPER TIE"

APPROVED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 10/12/22 | sue

DRAWN BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 10/12/22

RELEASED BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 10/12/22

@ TTVAC-H-08

SCALE

1:3 PO Blwing'T  sheer 3o 4

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




v

5 7 4 3 2 1
SEE SHEET 3 FOR CLIPPER MAIN AIR
FITTING CALLOUTS SUPPLY IN |
Q CLIPPER MANIFOLD GATE VALVE PILOT
S e d & SUPPLY TO BULKHEAD
< CLIPPER TRIGGER GATE RETRACT TO GATE EXTEND TO
SUPPLY BULKHEAD BULKHEAD

MAIN AIR
SUPPLY —

7 (@

MAIN AIR
SUPPLY

TWO HAND TIE
DOWN VALVE
21-0375

TRIGGER ASSY.
00-5969

VACUUM PUMP ASSY.
00-7782 OR 00-7783

>

TO WASTE TANK

SEE SHEET 3 FOR BULKHEAD
FITTING CALLOUT

GATE VALVE/CLIPPER

VACUUM NOZZLE ASSY.
00-6784

FROM WASTE
TANK

FRL ASSEMBLY

00-6785

FROM VACUUM PUMP
TO VACUUM NOZZLE

— TTVAC WASTE TANK ASSY.

ROLLER VALVE
SUPPLY

TWO HAND
TIE DOWN VALVE
SUPPLY

GATE VALVE
SUPPLY

PRODUCT POS. TRIGGER
SUPPLY TO BULKHEAD

FRL ASSEMBLY

SCALE 2:5

VACUUM VALVE CLOSE

VACUUM
VALVE
OPEN

00-5810

ROLLER VALVE SUPPLY

PUNCH VALVE PILOT

TO BULKHEAD END OF STROKE

POWER AIR
(CLIPPER TRIGGER VALVE)

FRONT ISOMETRIC VIEW

GATE VALVE
SUPPLY

CLIPPER TRIGGER
SUPPLY 5%

END OF STROKE
POWER AIR
(CLIPPER TRIGGER VALVE)

GATE VALVE/CLIPPER

TRIGGER
SCALE 2:5

GATE VALVE
TWO HAND TIE DOWN PILOT

VALVE SUPPLY FROM
FRL MANIFOLD

PRODUCT POS.
TRIGGER SIGNAL

VACUUM NOZZLE
POS. SIGNAL

TWO HAND TIE DOWN VALVE
SCLAE 2:5

CHECKED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 10/12/22
. TIPPERTIE"

APPROVED BY DATE

TTVAC-H ASSEMBLY

S.GRIGGS 10/12/22 | sie @ 3 PART NO.
DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE @ -_ -—
J.NICHOLS 10/12/22 | JNICHOLS 10/12/22 TT AC H 08

e 1:5 | PROKET [we 404

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




V

8 7 6 \ 2
ITEM NO. QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 01-0782 LEVELER FOOT - 3/4 X 8 STUD
2 1 07-0624 TTVAC LOWER FRAME
3 2 07-0625 TTVAC FRAME SIDE WELDMENT
16X 16X
4 1 10-8113 TTVAC STIFFENER-REAR
5 1 10-8114 TTVAC FRONT SUPPORT WELDMENT
6 16 16-1344 SPACER-.50 RND 1 X .44 DELRIN
7 16 29-1133 M10 HEX NUT SST
8 4 29-9628 3/4-10 HEX JAM NUT SST .
\\
>
9 16 99-1247 10MM ID LOCKWASHER SST e

0]

SEE ECN 00-6059-01

11/29/23

CJS

@ TIPPER TIE"

CHECKED BY DATE

S. GRIGGS 2/14/23

APPROVED BY DATE

M. LOWDER 2/14/23

TTVAC FRAME ASSEMBLY

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY

DATE

S. GRIGGS 2/14/23

RELEASED BY DATE

S. GRIGGS 2/14/23

b @+ 00.6059-01

scale 1:5 "0 Bedwing T |sheer ] of 1]

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




3
A ary | JoRES DESCRIPTION
CONNECT ONCE PIPE IS

1 1 00-5873 | CLIPPER VAC (H) NOZZLE THROUGH SLOT IN CABINET

2 1 10-6979 | TIVAC-H VALVE BRACKET

3 2 16-0976 | COLLAR-SPCL CLIPPER VACS B C F

4 1 16-1349 | COLLAR-SPCL TTVAC-H

5 1 21-0377 | VLV-MECHNCL 5PORT ROLLER LEVER

6 1 21-0419 | VALVE-BALL 1/2 INCH W/ ACTUATOR

7 1 21-0617 | NIPPLE-SPCL FOR CLIPPER VAC

8 3 28-0199 | PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-1/8BSPT

9 2 28-0306 | PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-1/4BSPT

10 1 28-0545 | 1/2 CLOSE NIPPLE SST

11 1 28-0783 | 1/2 NPT UNION TEE SST

12 | 2 28-1060 | 1/2 X 3-1/2 NIPPLE SST

13 1 28-1065 | 1/2 NPT CROSS SST

14 1 28-1066 | 1/2 X 90 DEG ELBOW SST

15 1 28-1146 | 1/2 NPT X 8 1/2 PIPE NIPPLE SST

16 1 28-1235 | 1/2 NPT CAP CPLT, 304 SST

17 | 2 28-7185 | 1/8 NPT MUFFLER SINTERED BRZ

18 | 2 28-9137 | 1/2ALLEN PIPEPLUG FLUSH MT SST

19 | 2 29-0859 | M3 X 35 MM LG SH SST

20 | 2 29-0909 | Mé X 30 MM LG SH SST

21 2 99-1180 | 3MM ID FLAT WASHER SST

BRACKET IN CABINET

22 2 99-1245 6MM ID LOCKWASHER SST SITS BETWEEN COLLARS
04 SEE ECN 00-6784-04 09/05/23 | CJS CHECKED BY  DATE
03 SEE ECN 00-4784-03 082323 C IS @ ppr e | SCRIGGS 10/12/22 TTVAC-HA\g?é:'\}\JéJLI\? NOZZLE
02 SEE ECN 00-6784-02 08/02/23| CJS APPROVED BY  DATE
01 SEE ECN 00-6784-01 07/25/23 | CJS S.GRIGGS 10/12/22 [ sz

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY  DATE

J.NICHOLS 10/12/22

RELEASED BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 10/12/22

@ EI PART NO.

00-6/84-04

SCALE

1:5

PRRRINGAE

SHEET ] of ]

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION APPROVED|| NO. DESCRIPTION APPROVED
NO ECN DATA

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

29-9179 10-32 X 1/4 LG BH SST
41-0849 U CUP #AN-6226-16
99-0768 CONNECTOR
99-0769 FILTER
99-0848

SW ¥ | ST oem | SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY

7?%%% ?E@) APPROVED BY DATE

ABDOVER ) INDUSTRIES COMPANY ST 09/02/‘| ] PART NO.

DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE A 00_0805_01

CDS  09/02/11 CDS  09/02/11

SCALE  1:2 DODNR%TMSNC(;\LE SHEET | of |

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




4 3 2 ]
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 00-4153 WASTE TANK SUB-ASSY 1 9
2 28-0399 1/2 NPT HALF NIPPLE SST MOD 28-1234 2
3 28-9057 1/8 NPT COUPLING BRASS 1
4 28-9070 1/8 X 45 DEG STREET ELBOW BRASS 1 D
5 28-9104 1/8 X 1-1/2 NIPPLE 1
6 31-0852 GAUGE-0-30 PSI 2.00 IN DIAL 1
TO VACUUM
PUMP
TO VACUUM
NOZIZLE C
B
SW /\ CHECKED BY DATE A
S.GRIGGS 04/21/21 [TTY AC WASTE TANK ASSEMBLY
TIPPERTIE APPROVED BY DATE
TECHNOPACKN ALPINA | S.GRIGGS 04/21/21 PART NO.
NO. ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE @_G 00_58 .| O_OO

REVISIONS

J.NICHOLS 04/21/21

J.NICHOLS 04/21/21

SCALE SHEET

D MINEALE [ of 1]

1:12

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




@
04 SEE ECN 00-7782-04 10/13/23 | CJS SCCH;ElglKch‘:S DQA/T;/Q] 3/4 HP 100V CLASS VAC
02 SEE ECN 00-7782-02 04/27/21 | JAN APPROVED BY DATE
01 SEE ECN 00-7782-01 04/22/21 | JAN S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 SIZE

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY  DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

RELEASED BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

)
24,

@1 00-7782-04

SCALE

1:4

DONINGALE | SHEET ] of 2

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




. . TEM PART
P . NGO | QY. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 00-3506 ON/OFF SW ASSY EATON 8-12 A
L ey 41390 2 1 27-1016 PUMP-VACUUM 3/4 HP 8.0 CFM
': : 3 1 28-0399 | 1/2NPTHALFNIPPLESST MOD28-1234
b %4/43-1 358 | 4 1 28-0521 3/4 IN VACUUM HOSE
2PLACES (7). (9) ‘; ! 5 1 28-0552 HOSE CLAMP 6812 S5
431368 | | 6 1 28-9085 3/8 X 1/2 ELBOW GALV
W/ 27-1016 ' 8 3 28-9093 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS
9 2 28-9128 3/8 X 6 NIPPLE SST
10 1 28-9149 3/8 TEE GALV
11 1 28-9467 3/8 X 2-1/2 NIPPLE SST
12 4 29-0178 M8 ELASTIC LOCKNUT SST
13 4 29-1711 M8 X 20 MM LG HFLG SST DIN 6921
14 1 30-0031 LOCKNUT-SEALING .50 CONDUIT
15 1 30-0063 CA-SUTO-16/3 AWG YELLOW
16 1 30-0242 | CONN-CORDGRIP 90DEG1/2 .25/.40
17 1 30-0246 CORD-PWR A 14/3 125V 15A 9FT
18 1 43-1389 VAC. RELIEF VLV #AA840
POWER
L1 IN L2
100-120
VAC
O £ O
. | 12 L3
! o | |
/& 59
INCLUDED | @y 431320 o U
W/ 27-1016 :
/ ) !
i SWITCH WIRING
! 43-1702 \‘; CHECKED BY DATE
l‘ / S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 3/4 HP ] OOV CLASS VAC
“\\ ,,,,, -~ @ TIPPERTIE APPROVED BY DATE P U M P ASSY
AN S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 @_gr PART O,
EXHAUST F”_TER BREAKDOWN DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE OO—7782—O4
J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 1.8 DO NI GAE [seer D of 0

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




4 3 2 ]
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30-0009 CONN-FLEX CORD STRAIGHT .50 HUB 2
2 30-1288 EATON MOTOR STARTER 8-12 AMP 1
3 30-1289 EATON PB ENCLOSURE ]
POWER
1 N3
/BACK OF 30-1289
P, D
' L1 L2 L3I
<
o
=9
E))-—
T T2 T3
® D D
M )
SWITCH WIRING
SW - CHECKED BY DATE
: MP  03/24/10 | ON/OFF SWITCH ASSY. EATON 8-12 A
APPROVED BY DATE
TIPPER TIE®
01 SEE ECN 00-3506-01 09/07/11 | ST % MP  03/24/10 PART NO.
NO. IONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE 00_3506_01

REVISIONS

CDS 03/24/10

CDS 03/24/10

SCALE

1:5 DONINGALE | SHEET ] of 1]

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be fraced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




02

SEE ECN 00-7783-02

10/13/23

CJS

0]

SEE ECN 00-7783-01

08-10-23

SDG

@ TIPPER TIE"

CHECKED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21

APPROVED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21

3/4 HP 200V CLASS VAC

PUMP ASY

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY  DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

RELEASED BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

SIZE

)
24,

@1 00-7783-02

SCALE

1:4

DONINGALE | SHEET ] of 2

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




APPROVED BY DATE

4 3
J—— . N ary | eRe DESCRIPTION
1 ] 00-3505 ON/OFF SW ASSY EATON 4-6.3 A
2 PLACES 2 1| 27-1016 PUMP-VACUUM 3/4 HP 8.0 CFM
! 431350 | 3 1| 280399 1/2NPTHALFNIPPLESST MOD28-1234
," ': 4 1| 280521 3/4 IN VACUUM HOSE
43-1368 | %/43_1344 ;‘ 5 1| 280552 HOSE CLAMP 681255
INCLUDED | ! 6 1| 28-9085 3/8 X 1/2 ELBOW GALV
W/27-1016 i 7 2 | 28-9089 3/8 ELBOW GALV
VD | 8 3 28-9093 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS
43-1702 | 9 2 | 289128 3/8 X 6 NIPPLE SST
‘: E 10 1 28-9149 3/8 TEE GALV
A 11 ] 28-9467 3/8 X 2-1/2 NIPPLE SST
Mo 12 4 | 29-0178 M8 ELASTIC LOCKNUT SST
'BNRTQEIEDF(';IEEI 13 4 | 291711 M8 X 20 MM LG HFLG SST DIN 6921
14 1 | 30-0031 LOCKNUT-SEALING .50 CONDUIT
15 1| 30-0063 CA-SUTO-16/3 AWG YELLOW
16 1 | 30-0242 | CONN-CORDGRIP 90DEG1/2 .25/.40
17 1 | 30-0356 | CORD INTL PWRSPLY 3COND UNSHLD
18 1| 43-1389 VAC. RELIEF VLV #AA840
POWER
L1 N L2
200-240
VAC
O <L O
g, 1213
_____ ) 20 .
( S~ 21—
\ =" I 12’
| O)—43-1350
f S | 43-1369
/ %/43"344 | W/ 27014 SWITCH WIRING
i CHECKED BY DATE
'; S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 3/4 HP 200\/ CLASS VAC
:’ PUMP ASY

1
1
1
!
1
1
N N
I
I
I
[}
\
\

@ TIPPER TIE"

% 43-1702

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 TS

N e DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE @_G OO—7783—02

EXHAUST FILTER BREAKDOWN J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 1:8 DUYTNGALE |SHEET D of
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is

confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




4

3 2 ]
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30-0009 CONN-FLEX CORD STRAIGHT .50 HUB 2
2 30-1287 EATON MOTOR STARTER 4-6.3 AMP 1
3 30-1289 EATON PB ENCLOSURE
/BACK PART OF 30-1289
SW @ CHECKED BY DATE
%’% MP  03/24/10 ON/OFF SWITCH ASSY. EATON 4-6.3 A
4= ® APPROVED BY DATE
?%%%Nj?g MP 03/24/10 SIZE PART NO.
NO. IONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY ~ DATE RELEASED BY DATE 5 00_3505_00
REV'S'ONS CDS 03/24/] O CDS 03/24/] O SCALE -| :5 D%é“A%.ﬁgALE SHEET -| of -I

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied

or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




4

DESCRIPTION QTyY. TIPPER TIE P/N
BODY ] 43-2000
VANE 4 43-2001
SHROUD ] 43-2002
END PLATE ] 43-2003
INTAKE FILTER ASSY ] 43-1368
COVER GASKET 1 43-1350
FILTER ELEMENT ASSY 2 43-1358
CARTRIDGE 2 43-1344
EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY 2 43-1369
MUFFLER ELEMENT ASSY 2 43-1359
CONSTANT LEVEL OILER 1 43-1316
OIL RESERVOIR 1 43-1314
JAR 2 43-1702
JAR 1 43-1701
WICK 1 43-1392
ROTOR 1 43-2006
823 and 1023:
REF. 27-1016
SW @ CHECKED BY DATE
N~ 11/18/11 | PUMP - VACUUM 3/4 HP PARTS LIST
2 APPROVED BY DATE
?%%%N?gca 11/18/11 PART NO.
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE 00_4] 36_00
REVISIONS Chs — 1/1g/m 11/18/11 ORI [ ] of ]

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




Mo | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 00-0805 SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY 1
2 10-2792 BRACKET 2
3 20-0178 KNOB 2
4 28-0502 3/8 X 4 LG PIPE NIPPLE FOR WASTE TANK 1
5 28-9098 3/8 CLOSE NIPPLE BRASS 1
6 29-9314 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 LG HH SST 2
7 29-9425 5/16-18 HEX NUT SST 2
8 32-0104 WASTE TANK COVER 1
9 40-0977 GASKET QUAD-X,Q4444366Y 1
10 99-0401 TANK 1
11 99-0905 EYE BOLT 2
12 99-9608 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER SST 2

SW @ CHECKED BY DATE

%«g’\f\% ST 09/01/T1 WASTE TANK SUB-ASSY
APPROVED BY DATE
05 NO ECN DATA TEPERTE" | st oy =
NO. ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE 00_4] 53_05
REVISIONS CDS 09/01/11 CDS 09/01/11 ez 18 DONIGAE [seer ] of ]

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be fraced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




o S R DESCRIPTION
1 | 1 101-0157 | SUB PLATE FOR PRODUCT TABLE
2 | 1010159 PRODUCT TABLE
3 | 2| 17-0151 | SPRING-COMP .94 X 9.00 SST .090
4 |1 ]200154 KNOB FOR LOCK BAR
5 | 1284521 | 1/4 NPT 65 DEG GREASE FITTING
6 | 1 99-0148 LOCK BAR
ASSEMBLED VIEW
EXPLODED VIEW
CHECKED BY DATE
TlPPERTle STAPPROVED?/DQA?E/ 12 | PRODUCT TABLE ASSEMBLY
0] SEE ECN 00-4512-01 oTaas [ KLp | e ST 03/26/12 | @_gr
o | o B A B o e B oA 00-4512-01
REVISIONS CDS  03/26/12 1 CDS  03/26/12 Iicpe 7 CORGINGAE e ] of |

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be fraced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




4 3 2 |

ITEM PART
NO. | QTY- | NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 21-0206 MANIFOLD-FLR FOR CVWEC SST

e 6MM POWER AIRLINE TO
2 | 24-0035 SMC FLR AC31A-N03-38Z 19MM POWER AIRLINE CLIPPER TRIGGER VALVE
3 1 28-0182 PLFTG-MALE CONN 12MM-3/8BSPT TO THE CLIPPER e
6MM POWER AIRLINE TO

4 1 28-0186 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 12MM-3/8BSPT e VACUUM NOZZLE VALVE

5 3 28-0306 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-1/4BSPT

6 1 28-0332 PLFTG-MALE CONN 6MM-1/4BSPT

7 1 28-0479 PLFTG-UNION Y 6MM

8 1 28-0498 3/8 HEX NIPPLE SST

2 1 28-9135 1/8ALLEN PIPEPLUG FLUSH MT SST

10 2 29-1128 M6 HEX NUT SST

6MM POWER AIRLINES TO

11 1 31-0922 GAUGE-0-160 PSI 1.50 IN 1/8NPT SECONDARY CLIPPER

12 99-1183 6MM ID FLAT WASHER SST TRIGGER VALVE

13 99-1245 6MM ID LOCKWASHER SST AND CLIPPER PUSHBUTTON

6MM POWER AIRLINE TO TWO
9 HAND TIE DOWN MANIFOLD
12MM AIR LINE FROM AIR
SUPPLY SHUTOFF VALVE
CHECKED BY DATE
S.GRIGGS 10/12/22
@ TIPPER TIE” APPROVED BY DATE F R L ASS EM B LY

02 SEE ECN 00-6785-02 07/25/23 | CJS

01 SEE ECN 00-6785-01 01/20/23 [ JAN S.GRIGGS 10/12/22 PART NO.

NO. ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY — DATE RELEASED BY DATE @_G 00_6785_02

REVISIONS J.NICHOLS 10/12/22 | J.NICHOLS 10/12/22 12 DO NOISEAE [sverr ] of ]

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




aTy. REQ | APPLICATION REVISIONS
NEXTJFINALINEXT ASSYJUSED ON |NO DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

/) o s8I Cv-H

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

REMOVE ALL BURRS
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES .0I5R MAX

v FINISH ALL OVER

FIL GROOVE WITH SILICON CAULL
AND ALLOW 7O DRY PRIOR 70
ASSEMSELY.

28-5872 1REQD. -
SHORT NOZZLE

28-53¢7 /I REQD
NI PRLE

APy Pare LockTITE
AROUND OUTSIDE
DIAMETER FR/IOR TO
ASSEMBLY.

PRESS WVTO PMCE 70 D//mi%@!oxv SHONN WITH STRAIGHT
[THREADS FRO Teuwwi SEAL WITH Spé/conN CAULK .,

TOLERANCES UNLESS DRAWN BY DATE '
OTHERWISE NOTED. o e
FRACTIONS: £ 1/64 /\7'/5 /-30-77 ‘ m@
ANGLES: * |°© C DIVISION
3 PLACE DECIMALS: *.005 HECKED BY DATE CITY INVESTING COMPANY
2 PLACE DECIMALS:*=.01 | A m /Al /-3/-7% .
( 14 .
MATERIAL APRROVED BY DATE C&/Fﬁf@ yAcC .. ,/"! NVOEZLE
s 4 - Ny FoR SACETY S Mmvly COMVERDIOMN |
N/Ci A Z-f~ F4 [si1zE DRAWING NO
SURFACE TREATMENT ?D BY DATE A CO-5873
N/A )?[mmmm SCALE AONE SHEET / of !/

N34731 f




4 3 2

41 Qry | PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 ] 10-0809 CVW GATE VALVE BRACKET o

2 ] 21-0223 VLV-3PORT 2POS1/4PORTSAIRPILOT

3 ] 21-0259 VLV-MCHNCL 5PORT METAL SEAL PB

4 ] 21-5003 SENSOR ENDOF STROKE 1/4 TO 1/4

5 ] 28-0214 PLFTG-PLUG-IN RED 4MM-6MM

6 ] 28-0216 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 4MM-1/8BSPT

7 ] 28-0300 PLFTG-UNION TEE 6MM

8 5 28-0306 PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-1/4BSPT

9 ] 28-0329 1/4 BSPT PIPE PLUG SST

10 2 28-0504 1/8 BSPT MUFFLER

11 2 28-1686 1/4NPT MUFFLER SINTERED BRONZE

12 2 29-0639 M4 X 35 MM LG HH SST DIN 933

13 2 29-0672 Mé X 25 MM LG HH SST DIN 933

14 3 29-0875 M4 X 35 MM LG SH SST

15 5 29-1126 M4 HEX NUT SST

16 2 29-1128 M6 HEX NUT SST

17 3 99-118]1 4MM ID FLAT WASHER SST

18 2 99-1183 6MM 1D FLAT WASHER SST

19 3 99-1243 AMM ID LOCKWASHER SST

20 2 99-1245 6MM ID LOCKWASHER SST

| = |
029@ - —
o0 (DD ©
] =0 EI]] x ]
==

ASSEMBLED VIEW ASSEMBLED VIEW
1:4 SCALE 1:2.5 SCALE :
s GRIGGS 17119/23 | CLIPPER TRIGGER VALVE
02 SEE ECN 00-5969-02 1018/23 | CDS @' TIPPER TIE RPPROVED B DATE ASSEMBLY
01 SEE ECN 00-5969-01 07/25/23 | CJS S.GRIGGS 1/19/23 PART NO.
NO. ZJONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE 2:/ @_G OO—59 69—02
REV'S'ONS J.NlCHOLS ]/] 9/23 JNICHOLS ]/] 9/23 SCALE -| .2 D%}Q‘A%IligALE SHEET -| of -I

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION APPROVED|| NO. DESCRIPTION APPROVED

USED ON-
72105
72115
74135
14136

28-9063 1 - REQUIRED
3/8 MALE BARB PM-13BN

28-9969 96" +/- 2" REQUIRED
3/8 1.D. PARKER 801 HOSE

28-9066 1 - REQUIRED
3/8 BARB SOCKET 1714 BN

™

SW y: | M 061004 3/8 HOSE ASSY 8 FT LG

APPROVED BY DATE

méng%? I JM  06-10-04 PART NO.
DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE A 28_4636_0]

ST 06-10-04 ST 061004 o1 T e

DRAWING

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




r _-I—_I- __________________________________________________________________________ T
sMC A REGULATOR __ g1 Smm |
: I\-/RE'\;EUT 7 FILTER { @ LUBRICATOR Bmm CL IPPER :
| TRIGGER |
: > : | 2 | ® ® Pil ¥sS B VAL VE o :
| \V/ \/ ‘ f |
| j _ END OF T T |
| STROKE HI| B |
-] -—— SENSOR| I Emm :
LINSIDE CABINET Emm | |
s | ——— :
I N _
10mm GATE CYLINDER
PUNCH Pl 10mm
CYLINDER lA O 10
I A\ Vg
L3 10mm
HR
P 4mm
A O B A
— M [/ g am |
:_J\/ T 1<
BR H B PUNCH
FLOW
Bmm A
Bmm CONTROL
Bmm
W
AAA T\ '__44mmo 4mm
B B|g,y, VOLUME
KNIFE KNIFE CHAMBER
CYLINDER VALVE
/A CHECKED BY DATE
@;‘ T.GLASS 11/11/93 CVgCEEﬁ%P{J?E IC
TIPPER TIE® | [ Clasett 11703
01 SEE ECN 63-0071-01 8/25/15 |K.POLING|  Astmem nousmnies coewer . 20004 SIZE PART NO.
NO. | ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE |APPROVED| DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE = CVW W/GF 63 - O O 7 1 - O 1




V

v

4mm

AIR
Ermm l\ PRESSURE
TwO HAND TIE
¥/ 4mm DOWN VALVE
P1] (S 4rmm
2CAY
L/ Emm
A MANUAL
GATE CYLINDER [fiih P f _<}<:§E%{:> LOCKOUT %
iy R AN
Emm Emm _ gz
cND OF SMC VALVE | | &
STROKE Bl_A . il
SENSOR L . %//% poe ® ® I
~ > 1<
= 2 l2/1 1P | H3R 12/2 s
EmMm
Emm 4mm
Emm ) ®
—] REGULATOR
E ~ ™~ Emm &
N < |<
C
. 10mm Emm LUBRICATOR \Kf )
: \/
s Emm < f ‘
F NN A PLUGGE?7 ~ MANIFOLD
D CLIPPER
5 AN TRIGGER Ann B8, 6mm Emm
— g B%:A VALVE
g & o Y A
PUNCH
PUNCH VAl E Tx bl fT - VALVE B
CYLINDER L Ompm T S
4mm
Emm -
CABINE |
6Emm N -
/ EmMm ) )
/\ /\ /\ ad \ 4mm \\
KNIFE £
CYLINDER Emm
KNIFE N N
VALVE - Y,
4dmm
4rm i
N
C
AA
f\ V__jD A PUNCH
N
Gmm ! CYLINDER
PUSH BUTTON E
VALVE D
04 SEE ECN 63-0090-04 03/13/23] CJS CHECKED BY DATE
03 SEE ECN 63-0090-03 08727715 | KLP e | DMOS/11/1995 CVWEC PNEUMATIC
02 SEE ECN 63-0090-02 03/ | CDS ' APPROVEDBY DATE SCHEMATIC
01 SEE ECN 63-0090-01 1001 | SDG DM 05/11/1995 sz
NO. JONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE @ 63_0090_04
REVISIONS BKD 05/11/1995 BKD 05/11/1995 ot 11 50 NOT SCALE s 1 o ]

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT

I



4 3 v 2 1
D D
C 71 C
|
T0 | ] v /\ M |
NOZZLE A \/ |
|
1/4 TURN VACUUM PUMP
BALL VALVE v FILTER MOTOR
B
WASTE TANK
CHECKED BY DATE
A } wm_e-5-03 | CVIW VACUUM SCHEMATIC |A
® | APPROVED BY  DATE
00 REDRAWN, NO CHANGES 8 ASSIGNED A PART # mﬁﬁaﬂf JOM 6-5-03 | s1z PART NO.
NO. | ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE |APPROVED| DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE = 63_2003-00
REVISIONS JoM  6-5-03 JOM 6-5-03 [scae NONE DRAING  C| SHEET 1 of 1




e IR — I m,_@mwyi
[NO. DESCRIPTION DATE [APPROVED]|NG. DESCRIPTION DATE |APPROVE -1| ,
|

!#

1001417 | CVW CASTER MOUNTING PLATE 4
2900210 | 1/2-13 X 1° LONG FH SCREW

2908425 | 5/16-18 HEX NUT 16
2909591 | 5/16-18 X 7/8° LONG HH SCREW 16
9900283 | CASTER, 2 1/2° DIA SWIVEL W/BRAKE 2
9900284 | CASTER, 2 1/2° DIA, RIGID 2
99038608 | 5/16° SPLIT LOCKWASHER 16

NOTE :

PARTS ARE SHIPPED LOOSE
l FOR CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY .

e T — — —
o e e —

Ao CHECKED BY  DATE

& Jom 57199 CASTEgP;égEQELY KIT
APPROVED BY DATE
TIPPER TiE JOM 9-19-03

ASTEREED) INDUSTRIES COMPANY SIZE CVI PART NO.

DRAWN _BY DATE | RELEASED BY  DATE | M CVHEC 00-0888-00 |
JOM 8-138-03 JOM  9-19-03 [geme N/A [D@oug‘\:rﬁ@m TereeT 1 of | [




3
GASFLUSH
ITEM NO. TGy, PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 01-1773 TTCAV-H TRIGGER BLOCK
2 ] 21-0002 VALVE-3 WAY POPPET SR “TRIGGER BLOCK {01-1773)
TO BE INSTALLED INTO
VLV-MECHNCL 5PORT ROLLER FROM TRIGGER TRIGGER PLATE. TRIGGER
3 1 21-0377 LEVER GAS FLUSH SUPPLY VALVE PILOT BLOCKS CAN BE MOVED TO
(TO BE INSERTED HERE CHANGE TIMING. TRIGGER
4 1 28-000] 3/8 x 1/4 HEX NIPPLE BRASS AND PLUG REMOVED) VALVES CAN BE SWAPPED TO
REVERSE VACUUM/PURGE
PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM- OPERATIONS.
PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 6MM-
7 2 28-0322 PLFTG-PLUG 6MM
8 1 28-0479 PLFTG-UNION Y 6MM o TO POPPET VALVE
1/4NPT MUFFLER SINTERED (TRIGGER VALVE PILOT)
POPPET VALVE
10 2 28-7185 1/8 NPT MUFFLER SINTERED BRZ 21-002
10 2x
11 1 28-9052 1/2 X 3/8 BUSHING BRASS
VACUUM ASSEMBLY /K& |V o~ wme (5) 3X
12 4 29-0650 M5 X 10 MIVEES HR SSTDIN NOT INCLUDED, SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE ONLY (8) TRIGGER VALVE
13 2 29-0863 M3 X 55 MM LG SH SST SUPPLY AIR
FROM FRL
14 2 29-1125 M3 HEX NUT SST
15 4 99-1182 5MM ID FLAT WASHER SST
16 2 99-1242 3MM ID LOCKWASHER SST
CHECKED BY DATE
APPROVED BY DATE
01 SEE ECN 55-0664-01 07/25/23 | CJS S.GRIGGS 06/19/23 PART NO.
NO. JONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE 55—0664—0 ]

REVISIONS

C.SNIDER 06/19/23

C.SNIDER 06/19/23

1:5 DONINGALE | SHEET ] of 1]

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




	#CVW Assembly Drawings List Rev 20
	#CVW-25
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View18

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View15


	.00-0590-02
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	.00-0805-01
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	.00-1512-10
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	.00-3506-01
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	00-3502-04
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	00-3503-04
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	00-3505-00
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	00-4136-00
	Sheet1

	00-4153-05
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	00-4512-01
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	00-4901-00
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	00-4902-00
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	00-4922-00
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	28-4636-01
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-TTVAC-H-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26

	Sheet3
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24

	Sheet4
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17

	Sheet5
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Detail View A (2 : 3)
	Drawing View27


	10-00-0590-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-4902-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-0803-05.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-7782-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6


	10-00-4152-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-6784-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	10-00-5810-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-7783-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6


	10-00-6785-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-5969-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-TTVAC-H-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2
	Drawing View32
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View D (1 : 4)
	Detail View E (1 : 4)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View54
	Detail View  (2 : 3)
	Drawing View58

	Sheet4
	Drawing View44
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Drawing View49
	Detail View TWOHANDTIEDOWNVALVE (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View V (2 : 5)


	10-TTVAC-H-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2
	Drawing View32
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View D (1 : 4)
	Detail View E (1 : 4)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View54
	Detail View  (2 : 3)
	Drawing View58

	Sheet4
	Drawing View44
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Drawing View49
	Detail View TWOHANDTIEDOWNVALVE (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View V (2 : 5)


	10-TTVAC-H-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2
	Drawing View32
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View D (1 : 4)
	Detail View E (1 : 4)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View54
	Detail View  (2 : 3)
	Drawing View58

	Sheet4
	Drawing View44
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Drawing View49
	Detail View TWOHANDTIEDOWNVALVE (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View V (2 : 5)


	TTVac-H Assembly Drawings List Updated.pdf
	Chapter 12 – Assembly Drawings

	10-00-6059-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-63-0090-04.PDF
	Sheet1

	10-43-1368-03.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-43-1369-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-55-0664-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	10-TTVAC-H-04.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2
	Drawing View32
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View D (1 : 4)
	Detail View E (1 : 4)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View54
	Detail View  (2 : 3)
	Drawing View58

	Sheet4
	Drawing View44
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Drawing View49
	Detail View TWOHANDTIEDOWNVALVE (2 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)
	Detail View V (2 : 5)


	10-00-6784-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	10-00-6785-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-5969-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-55-0664-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	10-43-1368-04.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-43-1369-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-00-7782-03.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8


	10-00-7783-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8


	10-00-6784-03.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	10-00-6784-04.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3





